Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Subject to change – 2011/102 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Key features
At a glance
Powerful Economical Versatile
• Generously sized profiles with an
optimised cross section afford

Subject to change – 2011/106 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Type codes
EGC – 70 – 500 – TB – KF – – GK
Type
EGC Toothed belt axis
Size
Stroke [mm]
Drive function
TB Toothed belt
Guide
KF Recirculating ball bearing guide
Stroke reserve
Slide
GK Standard slide
GV Extended slide
GP Standard slide, protected
GQ Extended slide, protected
2011/10 – Subject to change 7� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Type codes
� – – ZUB – F2MX2Z – DN
Additional slide
KL Standard, left
Additional slide
KR Standard, right
Lubrication function
– Standard
C Lubrication adapter
Accessories enclosed separately
F Foot mounting
…M Profile mounting
…B Mounting slot cover
…S Sensor slot cover
…Y Slot nut for mounting slot
…X Proximity sensor (SIES), inductive, slot type 8,
PNP, N/O contact, cable 7.5 m
…Z Proximity sensor (SIES), inductive, slot type 8,
PNP, N/C contact, cable 7.5 m
…A Emergency buffer with retainer
…C Shock absorber with retainer
…O Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/O contact, cable 2.5 m
…P Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/C contact, cable 2.5 m
…W Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/O contact, plug M8
…R Proximity sensor (SIEN), inductive, M8, PNP,
N/C contact, plug M8
…V Connecting cable
…K Drive shaft
…CL Cable clip
Operating instructions
DN No
-V- New
Lubrication adapter
Subject to change – 2011/108 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Technical data
Function -N- Size
50 … 185
-T- Stroke length
50 … 8,500 mm
General technical data
Size 50 70 80 120 185
Design Electromechanical axis with toothed belt
Guide Recirculating ball bearing guide
Mounting position Any
Working stroke GK/GP [mm] 50 … 1,900 50 … 5,000 50 … 8,500 50 … 8,500 50 … 8,500
GV/GQ [mm] 50 … 1,900 50 … 5,000 50 … 8,500 50 … 8,400 50 … 8,400
Max. feed force Fx [N] 50 100 350 800 2,500
Max. no-load torque1) [Nm] 0.072 0.18 0.4 1.4 4.05
Max. no-load resistance to shifting1) [N] 8 14.5 28 70 110
Max. driving torque [Nm] 0.46 1.24 5 16 93
Max. speed [m/s] 3 5
Max. acceleration [m/s2] 50
Repetition accuracy [mm] ±0.08 ±0.1
1) At 0.2 m/s, with variant GK or GV
Operating and environmental conditions
Ambient temperature [°C] –10 … +60
Protection class IP40
Duty cycle [%] 100
Weight [kg]
Size 50 70 80 120 185
Basic weight with 0 mm stroke1) GK/GP 0.62 1.85 3 10.5 32.6
GV/GQ – 2.47 3.9 12.6 36.8
Additional weight per 1,000 mm stroke 1.9 4.4 6.2 15 30
Moving load GK/GP 0.13 0.37 0.62 2.18 6.5
GV/GQ – 0.55 0.9 2.73 7.72
Additional slide KL/KR 0.08 0.3 0.55 2 6
1) Incl. slide

4 … C. Shock absorber with retainer C cannot be combined with slide GP, GQ, GK-C, GV-C and emergency buffer with retainer A.
5 … K. No drive shaft is required for the axis/motor combinations� from 30.
Order code
EGC – – – TB – KF – – – – ZUB –
-V- New
Lubrication adapter
The code X, Z includes a switch lug in
the scope of delivery.
The code O, P, W, R includes one
switch lug and max. two sensor
brackets in the scope of delivery.
Subject to change – 2011/1030 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Permissible axis/motor combinations with axial kit – Without gear unit
Motor Axial kit
Type Part No. Type
EGC-50
with servo motor
EMMS-AS-55-S-… 557975 EAMM-A-L27-55A
with stepper motor
EMMS-ST-57-S-… 560678 EAMM-A-L27-57A
EGC-70
with servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-S-… 557979 EAMM-A-L38-70A
with stepper motor
EMMS-ST-57-M-… 560679 EAMM-A-L38-57A
EMMS-ST-87-S-… 560680 EAMM-A-L38-87A
EGC-80
with servo motor
EMMS-AS-70-M-… 557982 EAMM-A-L48-70A
EMMS-AS-100-S-… 557984 EAMM-A-L48-100A
with stepper motor
EMMS-ST-87-S-…
EMMS-ST-87-M-…
560683 EAMM-A-L48-87A
EGC-120
with servo motor
EMMS-AS-100-S-… 557988 EAMM-A-L62-100A
EMMS-AS-140-M-… 557990 EAMM-A-L62-140A
EGC-185
with servo motor
EMMS-AS-140-M-… 557994 EAMM-A-L95-140A
Note
For the optimum selection
of axis/motor combinations�
Sizing software

For sensing with proximity sensor
SIES-8M
(order code X or Z)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
• With size 50, max 3 proximity
sensors can be supported when
querying both end positions.
For additional proximity sensors,
a stroke reserve of 25 mm is
required.
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B2 D1 H1 L1 L2 L6 Weight Part No. Type
[g]
50 2 M3 3.5 45 22 45 20 558046 SF-EGC-1-50
70 3 M4 4.65 70 56 50 50 558047 SF-EGC-1-70
80 3 M4 4.65 90 78 70 60 558048 SF-EGC-1-80
120 3 M5 8 170 140 170 150 558049 SF-EGC-1-120
185 3 M5 10 230 200 230 245 558051 SF-EGC-1-185
2011/10 – Subject to change 37� Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Switch lug SF-EGC-2
For sensing with proximity sensor
SIEN-M8B (order code O, P, W or R) or
SIES-8M (order code X or Z)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Sensor retainer HWS-EGC
For proximity sensor SIEN-M8B
(order code O, P, W or R)
Material:
Galvanised steel
RoHS-compliant
Switch lug SF-EGC-2
Sensor retainer HWS-EGC
For size 70 … 120
For size 185
Dimensions and ordering data
For size B1 B2 B3 B4 D1 D2 D3 H1 H2
∅
70 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
80 31.5 3 25.5 18 M4 M5 8.4 9.5 35
120 32 3 25.5 18 M5 M5 8.4 13.2 65
185 33 3 25.5 15 M5 M5 8.4 43 20
For size H3 H4 H5 H6 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5 L6
max.
70 25 – 45 13.5 70 56 135 20 35 50
80 25 – 45 23.5 90 78 135 20 35 70
120 55 – 75 24 170 140 215 20 35 170
185 11 53 71 25.5 230 200 37 25 12.5 230
For size Weight Part No. Type For size Weight Part No. Type
[g] [g]
Switch lug Sensor retainer
70 100 558052 SF-EGC-2-70 70 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
80 130 558053 SF-EGC-2-80 80 110 558057 HWS-EGC-M5
120 280 558054 SF-EGC-2-120 120 200 558058 HWS-EGC-M8
185 390 558056 SF-EGC-2-185 185 60 560517 HWS-EGC-M8:KURZ
Subject to change – 2011/1038 � Internet: www.festo.com/catalog/...
Toothed belt axes EGC-TB-KF, with recirculating ball bearing guide
Accessories
Ordering data

Type of mounting Electrical connection Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 X 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0,3-M8D
N/C contact
Insertable in the slot
from above, flush with
the cylinder profile
Cable, 3-wire PNP 7.5 Z 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Cable, 3-wire NPN 7.5 – 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7,5-OE
Plug M8x1, 3-pin 0.3 – 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0,3-M8D
Ordering data – Inductive proximity sensors M8 Technical data� Internet: sien
Electrical connection LED Switching
output
Cable length Order code Part No. Type
[m]
N/O contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 O 150386 SIEN-M8B-PS-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – W 150387 SIEN-M8B-PS-S-L
N/C contact
Cable, 3-wire
�
PNP 2.5 P 150390 SIEN-M8B-PO-K-L
Plug M8x1, 3-pin
�
PNP – R 150391 SIEN-M8B-PO-S-L
Ordering data – Connecting cables Technical data� Internet: nebu
Electrical connection, left Electrical connection, right Cable length Part No. Type
[m]
Straight socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 159420 SIM-M8-3GD-2,5-PU
2.5 541333 NEBU-M8G3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541334 NEBU-M8G3-K-5-LE3
Angled socket, M8x1, 3-pin Cable, open end, 3-wire 2.5 541338 NEBU-M8W3-K-2.5-LE3
5 541341 NEBU-M8W3-K-5-LE3
Product Range and Company Overview
The Broadest Range of Automation Components
With a comprehensive line of more than 30,000 automation components, Festo is capable of solving the most complex
automation requirements.